
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Headteacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

 

Spring 05 – Tuesday 6th March  

 
Dear Parents 
 
Thank you for all your support and help during the adverse weather we had last week – it certainly was one of the coldest 
starts to Spring. Despite the weather, we had a fantastic Book Week with a variety of activities, visitors and a super 
dressing up day. Thank you FUBS and parents for supporting this. We are making a short video clip of the week to put on 
our website which will be up by the end of the week! Kenya and Mrs Gilpin’s class assembly, which had to be postponed 
due to the snow, will now be on Monday 12th March at 9:00am. 
 

Parent Survey Your views and opinions matter to us and we would be very grateful if parents could complete an online 
questionnaire by Friday 23rd March. Please click on the link: https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/UBPS2018 
All feedback is gratefully received and if there are any ideas or concerns you would like us to know about in person, please 
come in and speak to us.  

 
NSPCC – We are really looking forward to the assemblies the NSPCC will be doing with the children tomorrow and also the 
workshops with Y5/6 children. The children will be coming home with a letter linked to the NSPCC work. 
 

 Easter Design Paper Plates Competition FUBS have organised an Easter Competition and are asking 
children to be creative with paper plates, either decorating them in an Easter or Spring theme or making 
something with them. This is open to all children and plates are available from the School Office from 
tomorrow.  If parents would like to make an optional donation, please hand into the office. Please bring 

your decorated plate to the Solar Dome by 9:00am on Friday 23rd March. Winners will be announced in assembly that 
afternoon. Good Luck! 
 
Lost Property  
We have an increasing amount of un-named lost property piling up.  Please can you come and have a look for 
missing items. Naming clothes does help us return them to their rightful owner. Could you also have a look at 
home as some children have lost named items of clothing. Thank you for your help with this. 
 
Reminders: 
Healthy Food Please can we remind parents that children are encouraged to have healthy snacks of 
fruit or vegetables for break time. 
Packed Lunches If you provide your child with a packed lunch, please could you ensure you do not give 
them containers of hot food/soup. Thank you. 
Absence If a child is not in school please can you phone and let the Office know by 9:30am. Thank you 
for your support with this. 
Birthday treats If you want to celebrate your child’s birthday in school, please do not send in lollipops as we are not 
allowed them in school. We would encourage alternatives to sweets if possible, eg, stickers, erasers, pencils etc. 
PE Kits Could children please remember to bring in their PE kits on Monday morning and take them home on Friday 
evening as we are having lots of children requesting to borrow spare kit.   
Playground equipment should only be used during the school day. It must not be taken out or used before and after 
school. We would appreciate your support with this as we do not have enough funding to keep replacing lost, missing and 

https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/UBPS2018


                                                         
       

broken equipment. Thank you. 
 

 

Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Headteacher 
 

 
    

Dates for Spring Term 2018 
 
Wed 7th Mar                                    NSPCC Be Safe Day 
Thu 8th Mar                           Yr 5/6 Trip to Science Museum 
Fri 9th Mar                     Yr 1/2 Trip to Amberley Chalk Pits 
Fri 9th Mar                   India Class Assembly 
Fri 9th Mar                      Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class 
Mon 12th Mar                    Yr 3 Benchball Participation 
Tue 13th Mar                  Yr 3/4 Zoo Lab 
Wed 14th March                      Yr 1-6 Maths Competition 
Thu 15th Mar             Yr 6 Boys Netball 
Thu 15th Mar           BAGS2SCHOOL Collection 
Fri 16th Mar                       FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 16th Mar                   Spain Class Assembly 
Fri 16th Mar                       Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class 
Mon 19th Mar       Chichester Cathedral KS2 Group Voices Around the World 
Mon 19th Mar                     Vintage Bus visit KS1 
Thu 22nd Mar                     Time to Dance Rehearsal and Performance 
Fri 23rd Mar                       Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class 
Fri 23rd Mar             FUBS Easter Paper Plate Judging 
Fri 23rd Mar             SPORT RELIEF Organised by Yr 6 
Fri 23rd Mar                   Yr 6 Junior Citizens Trip to Horsham 
Fri 23rd Mar                  France and Australia Class Assembly 
Fri 23rd Mar              Yr 2 Multisports 
Mon 26th Mar                 Yr 3 Benchball 
Thu 29th Mar                  KS1 Road Safety Magic Show 
Thu 29th Mar              Last Day of Spring Term 
Fri 30th Mar                      Good Friday 
Mon 2nd Apr                Easter Monday 
Tue 3rd Apr                Start of Easter Holiday 
Fri 13th Apr                       Last Day of Easter Holiday 
        
 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2018 
 



                                                         
       

Mon 16th Apr               First Day Summer Term 
Tue 17th Apr                  Leavers and Class Photos 
Wed 18th Apr                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 20th Apr               Last Swimming Lesson Canada and Spain class 
Tue 24th Apr                                                                       Chanctonbury Music Festival 
Fri 27th April                            1st Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Thu 3rd May                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 4th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Mon 7th May                SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday 
Thu 10th May                      Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 11th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Thu 10th May                      Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 11th May               FUBS Quiz Night 
Thu 17th May             Royal Wedding Tea Party 
Fri 18th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Fri 18th May               Yr 1 Multisports 
Fri 18th May                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 21st May                              Walk to Schools Week 
Tue 22nd May                      Yr 4 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 25th May                            INSET DAY 2 
Mon 28th May                SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday 
Tue 29th May              Start of alf Term 
Fri 1st Jun              End of Half Term 
Mon 4th Jun                    Start of second part of Term 
Mon 4th Jun            Science Sampling 
Wed 6th Jun                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 7th Jun                     Yr 6 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 8th Jun                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Mon 11th Jun                     Yr 4 Swimming Gala 
Fri 15th Jun                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Wed 20th Jun             Yr 3/4 Outdoor Athletics 
Fri 22nd Jun                                          Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Sat 23rd Jun                        FUBS Summer Fair 
Mon 25th Jun             Yr 6 Cricket Tournament 
Wed 27th Jun                     Yr 5 Taster Day SGS 
Thu 28th Jun                     SPORTS DAY 
Fri 29th Jun          Last Swimming Lesson Italy Class  
Tue 3rd Jul            6:00pm Upper KS2 Show 
Wed 4th Jul            6:00pm Upper KS2 Show 
Wed 4th Jul                Yr 6 Transition Day Secondary 
Wed 5th Jul                                FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 6th Jul                             INSET DAY 3 
Mon 9th Jul             FALL BACK SPORTS DAY (Weather Permitting) 
Wed 11th Jul           Transition morning / reports out 
Thu 12th Jul                     Yr 5/6 Connect to the Countryside 
Thu 12th Jul                        BagsofSupport collection 
Fri 13th Jul                               Leavers Swim 
Tue 17th Jul                     Welcome Meetings  
Wed 18th Jul                        Leavers Assembly 
Thu 19th Jul                   Leavers Party 
Thu 19th Jul                                      KS2 Disco 
Mon 23rd Jul                                                INSET DAY 4 
Tue 24th Jul                                                INSET DAY 5 
Wed 25th Jul             Start of Summer Holiday 



                                                         
       

        
 
 

Academic Year 2017 to 2018 

Term  

Spring Term☆ 
2018 
 

Starts: Thursday 4 January 
Half term: Monday 12 February to Friday 16 February 
Ends: Thursday 29 March 
Bank Holiday: Monday 1 January, Friday 30 March, and 
Monday 2 April 
 

Easter Break 
 Tuesday 3 to Friday 13 April 

Summer Term☆ 
2018 
 

Starts: Monday 16 April   
Half term: Tuesday 29 May to Friday 1 June 
Ends: Tuesday 24 July 
 
Bank Holiday: Monday 7 May and Monday 28 May 
 
INSET Days: Friday 25 May, Friday 6 July, Monday 23 July 
and Tuesday 24 July 

  


